ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, Texas, amending the fiscal year 

2022-2023 budget and annual program of services of the City of Denton to allow for 

adjustments to the Tourist & Convention Fund of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000) for the purpose of providing funding to the Denton Black Film Festival 

Institute, Inc. to support in part the production of a documentary series on Quakertown; 

declaring a public purpose; directing the City Secretary attach a copy to the 2022-2023